


ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % 
Comple

1 1 NOTICE TO PROCEED 0 days Tue 9/17/19 Tue 9/17/19 100%
2 2 PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING 0 days Wed 9/25/19 Wed 9/25/19 100%
3 3 SUBMITTALS 517 days Mon 10/7/19 Tue 3/2/21 82%
4 3.1 SUBMIT PRECAST VAULT 1 day Mon 10/7/19 Mon 10/7/19 100%
5 3.2 REVIEW PRECAST VAULT 36 days Mon 10/7/19 Tue 11/26/19 100%
6 3.3 SUBMIT BY‐PASS PLAN 1 day Fri 10/25/19 Fri 10/25/19 100%
7 3.4 REVIEW BY‐PASS PLAN 14 days Fri 10/25/19 Wed 11/13/19 100%
8 3.5 SUBMIT OVERHEAD CRANE SYSTEM 1 day Mon 10/7/19 Mon 10/7/19 100%
9 3.6 REVIEW OVERHEAD CRANE SYSTEM 10 days Mon 10/7/19 Fri 10/18/19 100%
10 3.7 SUBMIT GENERATOR & ACCESSORIES 1 day Tue 10/15/19 Tue 10/15/19 100%
11 3.8 REVIEW GENERATOR & ACCESSORIES 119 days Wed 10/16/19 Wed 5/6/20 100%
12 3.9 SUBMIT MECHANICAL PIPES & FITTINGS 1 day Mon 10/7/19 Mon 10/7/19 100%
13 3.10 REVIEW MECHANICAL PIPES & FITTINGS 25 days Tue 10/8/19 Mon 11/11/19 100%
14 3.11  SUBMIT COATING SPECS 1 day Mon 10/7/19 Mon 10/7/19 100%
15 3.12 REVIEW COATING SPECS 48 days Tue 10/8/19 Thu 12/12/19 100%
16 3.13 SUBMIT PUMPS & ACCESSORIES 1 day Mon 10/7/19 Mon 10/7/19 100%
17 3.14 REVIEW PUMPS & ACCESSORIES 10 days Tue 10/8/19 Mon 10/21/19 100%
18 3.15 SUBMIT PUMP CONTROLS 1 day Mon 11/4/19 Mon 11/4/19 100%
19 3.16 REVIEW PUMP CONTROLS 6 days Tue 11/5/19 Tue 11/12/19 100%
20 3.17 SUBMIT MOT 1 day Fri 12/6/19 Fri 12/6/19 100%
21 3.18 REVIEW MOT 10 days Mon 12/9/19 Fri 12/20/19 100%
22 3.19 SUBMIT MCC SHOPDRAWINGS 1 day Fri 10/16/20 Fri 10/16/20 0%
23 3.20 REVIEW MCC SHOPDRAWINGS 30 days Sat 10/17/20 Sat 11/14/20 0%
24 3.21 SUBMIT VFD SHOPDRAWINGS 1 day Fri 10/16/20 Fri 10/16/20 0%
25 3.22 REVIEW VFD SHOPDRAWINGS 30 days Sat 10/17/20 Sat 11/14/20 0%
26 4 MATERIALS PROCUREMEMNT 446 days Wed 11/13/19 Fri 1/29/21 76%
27 4.1 PRECAST VAULT 15 days Thu 12/5/19 Tue 3/10/20 100%
28 4.2 OVERHEAD CRANE SYSTEM 40 days Fri 12/20/19 Tue 4/14/20 100%
29 4.3 GENERATOR 82 days Thu 4/9/20 Fri 7/31/20 100%
30 4.4 MECHANICAL PIPES & FITTINGS 15 days Mon 1/13/20 Thu 3/19/20 100%
31 4.5 COATING  10 days Mon 1/13/20 Thu 3/12/20 100%
32 4.6 PUMPS & ACCESSORIES 56 days Wed 11/13/19 Tue 4/7/20 100%
33 4.7 PUMP CONTROLS 67 days Wed 11/13/19 Wed 2/26/20 100%
34 4.8 MOT 1 day Fri 1/3/20 Fri 1/3/20 100%
35 4.9 BYPASS FITTINGS 17 days Fri 1/17/20 Mon 2/17/20 100%
36 4.10 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (VFD, MCC, ECT) 98 days Sat 11/14/20 Wed 2/17/21 0%
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TIME EXTENSION REQUEST 4 (2 & 3 CONSOLIDATION) EXHIBIT T4.1

FREDDY VARGAS
Highlight



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % 
Comple

37 5 PRECONSTRUCTION ACTIVTIES 46 days Mon 11/11/19 Tue 1/7/20 100%
38 5.1 OBTAIN PERMITS 9 days Mon 11/11/19 Thu 11/21/19 100%
39 5.2 SECURE STAGING AREAS 2 days Fri 1/3/20 Mon 1/6/20 100%
40 5.3 CLEAR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES 2 days Tue 11/26/19 Wed 11/27/19 100%
41 5.4 DOCUMENT SITE (PHOTOS) 1 day Thu 12/5/19 Thu 12/5/19 100%
42 6 CONSTRUCTION ACTIVTIES 451 days Fri 12/6/19 Fri 2/26/21 69%
43 6.1 MOBILIZATION 2 days Fri 12/6/19 Mon 12/9/19 100%
44 6.2 PERFORM EXPLORATORY EXCAVATIONS 

(EXTENDED) (RFI#1)
12 days Tue 12/10/19 Tue 1/7/20 100%

45 6.3 UNFORSEEN PIPE LOCATIONS REVISION BY 
OWNER

5 days Wed 1/8/20 Fri 1/17/20 100%

46 6.4 INSTALL METER VAULT  2 days Mon 1/27/20 Wed 1/29/20 100%
47 6.5 IMPLEMENT BY‐PASS SYSTEM 3 days Wed 2/19/20 Fri 2/21/20 100%
48 6.6 BY‐PASS SYSTEM TEST PERIOD 6 days Mon 2/24/20 Tue 3/3/20 100%
49 6.7 FPL TO DE‐ENERGIZE STATION 1 day Tue 3/3/20 Wed 3/4/20 100%
50 6.8 PERFORM CLEANING OF WET WELL 5 days Wed 3/4/20 Wed 3/11/20 100%

51 6.9 PERFORM DEMO OF ALL WW & DP  15 days Wed 3/11/20 Wed 4/1/20 100%
52 6.10 PERFORM DEMO OF INFLUENT STRUCTURE 3 days Wed 4/1/20 Wed 10/7/20 70%

53 6.11 ASSESS STRUCTUAL CONCRETE INTEGRITY 1 day Mon 4/6/20 Tue 4/7/20 100%

54 6.12 PERFORM CONCRETE REHABILITATION 13.2 days Tue 4/7/20 Fri 4/24/20 100%

55 6.13 PERFORM LIFT STATION STRUCURAL 
MODIFICATIONS

110 days Tue 4/28/20 Sun 11/29/20 80%

56 6.14 INSTALL YARD PIPE & VALVES 6 days Mon 3/2/20 Mon 3/9/20 100%
57 6.15 UNFORSEEN RESTRAINNING EVALUATION BY 

OWNER
69 days Mon 6/15/20 Thu 9/17/20 100%

58 6.16 RESTRAINNING TASK PERFORMANCE 18 days Mon 9/14/20 Tue 10/13/20 75%

59 6.17 INSTALL PUMPS, VALVES, MANIFOLD & 
DISCHARGE PIPE

13 days Sun 11/29/20 Fri 12/11/20 0%

60 6.18 PERFORM ROUGH ELECTRICAL WORK 15 days Sat 12/5/20 Sat 12/19/20 0%

61 6.19 INSTALL DAY TANK 2 days Sat 12/19/20 Mon 12/21/20 0%
62 6.20  CONSTRUCT CONCRETE PADS EXTERIOR 3 days Mon 12/21/20 Thu 12/24/20 0%

63 6.21 INSTALL EXTERIOR FUEL TANK 2 days Thu 12/24/20 Sat 12/26/20 0%
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % 
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64 6.22 INSTALL SYSTEM CONTROLS 5 days Wed 2/17/21 Mon 2/22/21 0%
65 6.23 INSTALL ROOF VENTS 21 days Sun 11/29/20 Sat 12/19/20 0%
66 6.24 FINALIZE ELECTRICAL  3 days Mon 2/22/21 Thu 2/25/21 0%
67 6.25 OBTAIN FPL METER 4 days Thu 2/25/21 Sun 2/28/21 0%
68 6.26 PERFORM INTERNAL SYSTEMS TESTING 2 days Mon 3/1/21 Tue 3/2/21 0%

69 6.27 INSTALL GENERATOR 2 days Wed 3/3/21 Thu 3/4/21 0%
70 6.28 PERFORM OFFICIAL SYSTEMS TESTING 2 days Sat 3/6/21 Sun 3/7/21 0%

71 6.29 SUBMIT ASBUILT & TEST RESULT FOR 
CERTIFICATION

1 day Sun 3/7/21 Mon 3/8/21 0%

72 6.30 EOR TO OBTAIN CERTIFICATION 7 days Mon 3/8/21 Mon 3/15/21 0%
73 6.31 PERFORM SITE RESTORATION, GRADING, 

SIDEWALK, NEW PAVEMENT & SODDING
2 days Thu 3/11/21 Sat 3/13/21 0%

74 6.32 SUBSTANCIAL COMPLETION 0 days Sat 3/13/21 Sat 3/13/21 0%
75 7 CLOSEOUT ITEMS 19 days Sat 3/13/21 Wed 3/31/21 0%
76 7.1 CLOSEOUT ALL PERMITS 6 days Sat 3/13/21 Fri 3/19/21 0%
77 7.2 PERFORM WALK THROUGH FOR PUNCHLIST 1 day Fri 3/19/21 Sat 3/20/21 0%
78 7.3 PERFORM PUNCHLIST ITEMS 7 days Sat 3/20/21 Sat 3/27/21 0%
79 7.4 SUBMIT ALL REQUIRED CLOSEOUT 

DOCUMENTS, ASBUILTS, MANUALS, WARRANTIES, 
5 days Sat 3/27/21 Wed 3/31/21 0%

80 7.5 FINAL ACCEPTANCE 0 days Wed 3/31/21 Wed 3/31/21 0%
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pjoseph
Callout
30 days to get certification on 4/7/21

pjoseph
Callout
4/7/21

pjoseph
Callout
5/7/21 including 11 days contingency




